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	Time
	Event
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	January

	w/c 6th Jan & 13th Jan 2020
	
	Other World Religions Fortnight
	All

	Monday 13th to Friday 17th Jan
	1.45pm – 3.30pm
	P1 Enrolment/School Admissions Week – August 2020 intake
	All new P1’s

	Wednesday 15th Jan
	2.15pm
	P1 Stage Mass
	P1

	Thursday 16th Jan
	10am – 12noon
	P5b Synagogue Visit
	P5b

	Tuesday & Wednesday 
21st to 23rd Jan
	All day
	Discover Islam Workshops
	P1-P7

	Thursday 23rd Jan
	12noon
	Closing date for ordering Leaver Hoodie
	P7

	Thursday 30th Jan
	Morning
	Barclay’s Bank working with P7’s
	P7

	Friday 31st Jan
	12.30pm – 3pm
	P7 Cluster Ceilidh at St Ninian’s HS
	P7

	Friday 31st Jan
	2.15pm – 3pm
	P3 Come & See My Learning
	P3

	February

	School closes Thursday 6th February
February Weekend
School reopens Thursday 13th February

	7th & 12th Feb
Staff In-Service Days

	Thursday 13th Feb
	Morning
	Barclay’s Bank working with P6’s
	P6

	Tuesday 18th Feb
	All day
	Retreat with Father Stephen at St Joseph’s Church
	P7

	Thursday 20th Feb
	10.40am – 12.30pm
	P4 Visit to St Joseph’s Church
	P4

	Thursday 20th Feb
	7pm
	Parent Council Meeting at Williamwood HS
	All welcome

	Friday 21st Feb
	7.30-11pm
	Adults Race Night in St Joseph’s Church hall
	

	Saturday & Sunday 22nd & 23rd Feb
	All Masses
	P4 Mass of Enrolment for the Sacrament of Reconciliation and Eucharist
	P4

	Tuesday 25th Feb
	9am – 11.30am
	ER Cross Country Competition at Roukenglen Park
	Pupils TBC

	Tuesday 25th Feb
	10.40am – 12.30pm
	P4 Visit to St Joseph’s Church
	P4

	Wednesday 26th Feb
	Morning
	Ash Wednesday Masses 
	All 

	Wednesday 26th Feb
	1.30 – 2.20pm
	Masterclass week 1
	P1-7

	Thursday 27th Feb
	7pm
	P4 Sacrament of Reconciliation at St Joseph’s Church
	

	March

	Wednesday 4th March
	8.30am – 9am
	Lenten Mass in P5b Classroom
	All Welcome

	Wednesday 4th March
	1.30 – 2.20pm
	Masterclass week 2
	P1-7

	Thursday 5th March
	10.30am – 12.30pm
	P6 Swimming Lessons – 1st of 6 week sessions
	P6

	Tuesday 10th March
	
	St John Ogilvie Feast Day
	

	Tuesday 10th March
	TBC
	St Ninian’s HS STEM Fayre
	All Welcome

	Wednesday 11th March 
	8.30am – 9am
	Lenten Mass in P5b Classroom
	All Welcome

	Wednesday 11th March
	1.30 – 2.20pm
	Masterclass week 3
	P1-7

	Thursday 12th March
	10.30am – 12.30pm
	P6 Swimming Lessons – 2nd of 6 week sessions
	P6

	Wednesday 18th March
	8.30am – 9am
	Lenten Mass in P5b Classroom
	All Welcome

	Thursday 19th March
	9.30am
	Mass at St Joseph’s Church for Feast of St Joseph’s 
	All – Parents welcome to walk

	Thursday 19th March
	10.30am – 12.30pm
	P6 Swimming Lessons – 3rd of 6 week sessions
	P6

	Monday 23rd March
	TBC
	Lenten Confessions with Father Stephen
	P4-P7

	Wednesday 25th March
	8.30am – 9am
	Lenten Mass in P5b Classroom
	All Welcome

	Thursday 26th March
	10.30am – 12.30pm
	P6 Swimming Lessons – 4th of 6 week sessions
	P6

	April

	Wednesday 1st April
	morning
	Stations of The Cross & Lenten Services in school
	All

	Thursday 2nd April
	10.30am – 12.30pm
	P6 Swimming Lessons – 5th of 6 week sessions
	P6

	 School closes Friday 3rd April 2020
Easter Holidays
School re-opens Monday 20th April 2020

	Thursday 23rd April
	All day
	Tempest Photography
	All

	Thursday 23rd April
	10.30am – 12.30pm
	P6 Swimming Lessons – final week 
	P6

	Tuesday 28th April
	All Day
	P5 at CSH Event @ Giffnock Tennis Club
	P5

	Tuesday 28th April
	Evening
	Parent Council Spring Disco
	Attendees TBC

	Wednesday 29th April
	Evening
	Parent Council Spring Disco
	Attendees TBC

	May

	Saturday 2nd May
	11am @ St Joseph’s
St Bridget’s time TBC
	P4 First Holy Communion at St Joseph’s & St Bridget’s Churches
	P4

	Sunday 3rd May
	12noon 
	P4 Mass of Thanksgiving & Breakfast thereafter in Church Hall
	P4

	Wednesday 6th May
	7pm
	P7 Sacrament of Confirmation at St Mirin Cathedral
	P7

	Thursday 7th May
School Closed: In-Service Day

	Friday 8th May
School Closed: May Day Holiday

	Sunday 10th May
	10am
	P7 Mass of Thanksgiving at St Joseph’s Church
	P7

	Wk/bg 11th May
	All Day/All Week
	Lendrick Muir Residential Musical Trip 
	Select P7  Pupils

	Wednesday 13th May
	5pm – 8pm
	Parents’ Evening
	All

	Thursday 14th May
	3.30pm – 6.30pm
	Parents’ Evening
	All

	Wednesday 20th May
	9am
	P7 Transition visit to St Ninian’s
	P7

	Wednesday 20th May
	2.15pm
	Stage Mass
	P4

	Thursday 21st May
	Morning
	Ascension Thursday Mass in school
	All

	Thursday 21st May
	Afternoon
	P1 Induction Day 1(TBC)
	

	Friday & Monday 22nd & 25th May
School Closed: May Weekend Holiday

	Tuesday 26th May
School Closed: In-Service Day

	Thursday 22nd May
	Afternoon
	P1 Induction Day 2 (TBC)
	

	June

	Monday to Friday 
8th to 12th June
	
	Lockerbie Manor Residential Week
	P7

	Tuesday 9th June
	
	St Columba Feast Day
	All

	Saturday 13th June
	Time TBC
	Parent Council Summer Fayre
	All Welcome

	Wk/bg 15th June
Wild Week!

	Friday 19th June
	Morning
	Sports Day at Williamwood High
	P1-7

	Thursday 18th June
	All Day
	Celebration of Sport @ Whitecraigs Rugby Club
	P6

	Tuesday 23rd June
	1.15pm – 3.15pm
	Leavers Ceremony and Mass
	P7

	Friday 26th June
	1pm
	School Closes for Summer – reopens Wednesday 19th August 2020
	All




Please notes:  Dates are correct at the time of publishing but are subject to change
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